

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
Old Market House
Hamilton Street
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH41 5AL
Tel: 0151 651 0011

Our Ref: ID 200

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 2nd June 2015.

You Asked for:

- 1) Please confirm the location of your computer room / data centre
 - a) On your premises?
 - b) 3rd party location?
 - c) Other NHS provider location?

2) What is your annual budget for the following areas in the years:-

	IT as a whole	IT staff	IT Hardware	IT Software	IT Licences	IT Utilities (heating, aircon)
2015-2016						
2014-2015						
2013-2014						
2012-2013		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

If you are unable to provide the information as shown above, please provide the information in the format you have available for the years shown

- 3) Do you have any plans to move or re build your data centre facilities?
 - a. What are your plans?(please provide any information you hold on the plans)
 - b. What is reason for the change?
 - c. What is the budget?
 - d. When do you plan to make these changes (month /year)

- e. **Who is the project lead (name, full email address and direct telephone number)**
- 4) **Do you have any other IT projects planned with a budget of over £50,000 for the:**
 - a. **Next 12 months - Please provide details (product, budget & expected project length)**
 - b. **Next 2 years - Please provide details (product, budget & expected project length)**
 - c. **Next 3 years - Please provide details (product, budget & expected project length)**
 - d. **If so please provide contact details (name, full email address and direct telephone number) of the current /potential leads?**
- 5) **If your data centre /computer room is located with a third party or other NHS service supplier, please provide the following information: -**
 - a. **Contract start date?**
 - b. **Contract end date?**
 - c. **Total contract cost?**
 - d. **Annual contract costs?**
 - e. **Service/project lead (name, full email address and direct telephone number)**
 - f. **Name of supplier/contractor?**

Our Response:

- 1) NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group does not have a computer room/ data centre.
- 2) NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group had the following budgets for IT as a whole:
Budget 2013/14 £0 (Budget held at NHS England)
Budget 2014/15 £839,000
Budget 2015/16 £853,958
- 3) Please see answer to question 1.
- 4) NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group currently has no IT projects planned, although has recently been awarded Vanguard status, once programmes of work have been finalised in regards to this, IT projects may be identified. This should become clearer around September/October.
- 5) Please see answer to question 1.

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.